



28 June 2024

Notice

Interaction Program on Exposure Draft of NFRS 2024

This is to inform you that an Interaction Program on Exposure Draft of Nepal Financial Reporting Standards (NFRS) 2024 is being organized by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of Nepal (ICAN) jointly with Accounting Standards Board (ASB), Nepal.

The objective of the interaction program is to highlight major amendments in the proposed draft NFRS 2024 and seek feedback and suggestions on the same form the members of the Institute. This is a physical program and due to space constraint, the seats have been limited to around 40 participants. Therefore, your early registration and confirmation are encouraged for participation in the interaction program.

Interested members willing to participate in the Interaction Program are requested to confirm their participation by logging in to the below link latest by Monday, 01 July 2024.

Registration Link: https://mctr.ican.org.np/mptrf

For further information, please contact below mentioned official of ASB: Mr. Santosh Bhattarai – 9849147568 Email: admin@asbnepal.gov.np

Program Details:

Date : Tuesday, 18 Ashar 2081 (02 July 2024)

Time: 03:30 PM - 5:00 PM

Venue: ICAN Office, ICAN Marg, Satdobato, Lalitpur

Thanking you and looking forward to welcoming you in the Interaction Program

Thank you

CA. Šanjay Kumar Sinha

Executive Director

ICAN Marg, Satdobato, Lalitpur Nepal, Tel: 0977-1-5430832, 5430730, Fax:0977-1-5450774 Post Box No.: 5289, E-mail: ican@ntc.net.np, Website: www.ican.org.np